

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130614001
DIVISION : 03
CONTRACT TIME : 09/01/13 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
for constructing the Ramp Widening and Auxiliary Lane
(Grade, Drain, Base, Pave and Traffic Stripe) on the I-59
South Bound Lanes from Exit 104 (CR-2240, McAshan Drive) to
the I-459 South Bound Lane. Length 1.574 mi.

PROJECT(S) : IM-I059(370)

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	01096 APAC MID-SOUTH, INC.	\$ 2,109,333.12	100.0000%
2	04013 DUNN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 2,236,264.84	106.0176%
3	07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO., INC.	\$ 2,379,855.77	112.8250%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130614001
DIVISION : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 01096 APAC MID-SOUTH, INC.		(2) 04013 DUNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 206C002 Removing Concrete Slope Paving	735.000	SQYD	12.03000	8842.05	21.51000	15809.85	16.51000	12134.85
0020 206C022 Removing Concrete Slab	2.000	SQYD	500.00000	1000.00	516.23000	1032.46	686.00000	1372.00
0030 206D001 Removing Guardrail	2551.000	LF	1.10000	2806.10	1.26000	3214.26	1.51000	3852.01
0040 206E008 Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type	9.000	EACH	110.00000	990.00	126.14000	1135.26	150.92000	1358.28
0050 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	2809.000	CUYD	18.83000	52893.47	30.50000	85674.50	25.83000	72556.47
0060 210D001 Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	4500.000	CUYD	22.45000	101025.00	61.00000	274500.00	30.80000	138600.00
0070 305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	1004.000	TON	26.87000	26977.48	25.07000	25170.28	36.87000	37017.48
0080 405A000 Tack Coat	2885.000	GAL	4.30000	12405.50	4.27000	12318.95	5.38000	15521.30
0090 407B000 Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	7.000	MILE	590.00000	4130.00	401.37000	2809.59	253.59000	1775.13
0100 408A052 Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	35043.000	SQYD	2.21000	77445.03	2.41000	84453.63	2.61000	91462.23

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130614001
 DIVISION : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 01096 APAC MID-SOUTH, INC.		(2) 04013 DUNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 420A015 Polymer Modified Open Graded Friction Course	1110.000	TON	174.80000	194028.00	127.80000	141858.00	150.16000	166677.60
0120 423A003 Stone Matrix Asphalt Wearing Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size	2821.000	TON	126.46000	356743.66	113.42000	319957.82	110.28000	311099.88
0130 423B002 Stone Matrix Asphalt Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size	546.000	TON	118.10000	64482.60	115.52000	63073.92	128.48000	70150.08
0140 424B580 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1191.000	TON	105.40000	125531.40	96.35000	114752.85	102.67000	122279.97
0150 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1549.000	TON	98.45000	152499.05	85.40000	132284.60	92.31000	142988.19
0160 428C000 Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface By Cutting	12176.000	LF	0.20000	2435.20	0.17000	2069.92	0.14000	1704.64
0170 534A000 Cleaning Pipe Underdrain Outlets	7.000	EACH	100.00000	700.00	506.28000	3543.96	137.20000	960.40
0180 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	150500.00000	150500.00	129397.24000	129397.24	263834.36000	263834.36

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130614001
 DIVISION : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 01096 APAC MID-SOUTH, INC.		(2) 04013 DUNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 605B000 Special Underdrain Outlet, Type A	7.000	EACH	550.00000	3850.00	1036.96000	7258.72	754.60000	5282.20
0200 610D003 Filter Blanket, Geotextile	300.000	SQYD	5.00000	1500.00	3.15000	945.00	1.37000	411.00
0210 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	2759.000	LF	26.75000	73803.25	30.68000	84646.12	36.70000	101255.30
0220 630A018 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2 (Double Faced Median Barrier)	1583.000	LF	45.00000	71235.00	51.60000	81682.80	61.74000	97734.42
0230 630C000 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 10	5.000	EACH	2450.00000	12250.00	2809.57000	14047.85	3361.39000	16806.95
0240 630C001 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	4.000	EACH	750.00000	3000.00	860.07000	3440.28	1029.00000	4116.00
0250 632A001 Headlight Glare Screen (Mounted On Guardrail Posts)	1583.000	LF	65.25000	103290.75	74.83000	118455.89	89.52000	141710.16
0260 650A000 Topsoil	875.000	CUYD	28.69000	25103.75	46.58000	40757.50	39.36000	34440.00
0270 652C000 Mowing	2.000	ACRE	300.00000	600.00	114.68000	229.36	205.80000	411.60
0280 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	7646.000	SQYD	5.50000	42053.00	3.78000	28901.88	5.49000	41976.54
0290 665B001 Temporary Mulching	10.000	TON	400.00000	4000.00	458.70000	4587.00	686.00000	6860.00
0300 665E000 Polyethylene	300.000	SQYD	1.50000	450.00	5.73000	1719.00	1.72000	516.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130614001
DIVISION : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 01096 APAC MID-SOUTH, INC.		(2) 04013 DUNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 665G000 Sand Bags	300.000	EACH	8.00000	2400.00	5.73000	1719.00	4.80000	1440.00
0320 665J002 Silt Fence	11140.000	LF	3.75000	41775.00	3.10000	34534.00	2.88000	32083.20
0330 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	520.000	TON	25.00000	13000.00	45.65000	23738.00	34.30000	17836.00
0340 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	11140.000	LF	1.00000	11140.00	1.15000	12811.00	0.69000	7686.60
0350 665P005 Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	20.000	EACH	500.00000	10000.00	430.04000	8600.80	411.60000	8232.00
0360 665Q002 Wattle	700.000	LF	8.00000	5600.00	12.61000	8827.00	5.49000	3843.00
0370 666A001 Pest Control Treatment	2.000	ACRE	100.00000	200.00	28.67000	57.34	0.02000	0.04
0380 680A001 Geometric Controls		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	29571.79000	29571.79	6859.99000	6859.99
0390 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 94,000.00)		LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0400 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000	MILE	2810.00000	8430.00	2421.62000	7264.86	3836.77000	11510.31
0410 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	2.000	MILE	2810.00000	5620.00	2421.62000	4843.24	3836.77000	7673.54

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130614001
 DIVISION : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 01096 APAC MID-SOUTH, INC.		(2) 04013 DUNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0420 701A239 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	2.000 MILE	1591.00000	3182.00	1695.13000	3390.26	2171.76000	4343.52
0430 701B063 Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe(Lane Drop 10" Wide)	2650.000 LF	1.27000	3365.50	0.32000	848.00	1.74000	4611.00
0440 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	2.000 MILE	690.00000	1380.00	469.69000	939.38	941.10000	1882.20
0450 701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	4.000 MILE	690.00000	2760.00	469.69000	1878.76	941.10000	3764.40
0460 703A002 Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	763.000 SQFT	3.60000	2746.80	3.48000	2655.24	4.92000	3753.96
0470 703B002 Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type	123.000 SQFT	3.60000	442.80	5.92000	728.16	4.92000	605.16
0480 705A011 Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-A	125.000 EACH	3.18000	397.50	3.35000	418.75	4.34000	542.50
0490 705A030 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	297.000 EACH	3.18000	944.46	3.35000	994.95	4.34000	1288.98
0500 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	669.000 EACH	3.18000	2127.42	3.35000	2241.15	4.34000	2903.46
0510 705A032 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	54.000 EACH	3.18000	171.72	3.35000	180.90	4.34000	234.36
0520 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	4910.000 LF	35.00000	171850.00	28.23000	138609.30	33.31000	163552.10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130614001
DIVISION : 03

COUNTIES : JEFFERSON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 01096 APAC MID-SOUTH, INC.		(2) 04013 DUNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0530 726A001 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6-A	60.000	LF	60.00000	3600.00	37.06000	2223.60	43.73000	2623.80
0540 726D025 Portable Impact Attenuator Assembly (Unidirectional, TL-3)	3.000	EACH	9000.00000	27000.00	10500.91000	31502.73	12390.86000	37172.58
0550 728A000 Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator Unit	2.000	EACH	3000.00000	6000.00	8284.44000	16568.88	15000.00000	30000.00
0560 731A002 Traffic Counting Units, Type C	1.000	EACH	6500.00000	6500.00	7075.76000	7075.76	12347.98000	12347.98
0570 740B000 Construction Signs	1591.000	SQFT	6.36000	10118.76	7.32000	11646.12	8.73000	13889.43
0580 740C000 Special Construction Signs	17.000	SQFT	6.36000	108.12	7.32000	124.44	8.73000	148.41
0590 740D000 Channelizing Drums	440.000	EACH	30.75000	13530.00	35.38000	15567.20	42.18000	18559.20
0600 740I002 Warning Lights, Type B	3.000	EACH	74.25000	222.75	85.40000	256.20	101.80000	305.40
0610 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	3.000	EACH	1200.00000	3600.00	1341.95000	4025.85	1599.75000	4799.25
0620 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	2.000	EACH	2225.00000	4450.00	2561.92000	5123.84	3054.07000	6108.14
0630 742A003 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	3.000	EACH	16700.00000	50100.00	19189.95000	57569.85	20796.74000	62390.22
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,109,333.12		\$ 2,236,264.84		\$ 2,379,855.77	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 2,109,333.12		\$ 2,236,264.84		\$ 2,379,855.77	